the mistake and issue a fresh notification. Pursuant to this, the

respondent issued a corrigendum dated 28.11.2011. However, the contract
remained unsigned by the parties.

6. According to the terms and conditions, the appellant submitted a PBG in the sum
of Rs 20,75,200 (Rupees Twenty Lacs Seventy Five Thousand

Two Hundred) dated 7.12.2011 vide letter dated 12.12.2011. It is the case of the
appellant that despite several reminders and personal visits, the

respondent did not sign the contract. The appellant commenced the work in terms
of clause 11.12 of the ITC i.e. commencement of the services